Incident #

2400019297

2400019291

2400019284

2400019274

2400019273

2400019272

2400019271

2400019269

2400019266

2400019262

2400019260

2400019258

2400019351

2400019341

2400019338

2400019336

2400019323

2400019321

2400019412

2400019398

2400019394

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/17/202
4

11/18/202
4

11/18/202
4

11/18/202
4

11/18/202
4

11/18/202
4

11/18/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4
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Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 11/17/2024 Midnight To: 11/23/2024 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
4:49 PM
3:111 PM
1:37 PM
10:18 AM
10:16 AM
9:58 AM
9:37 AM
9:30 AM
8:56 AM
7:47 AM
2:19 AM
1:56 AM
9:14 PM
6:23 PM
2:32 PM

1:47 PM

10:20 AM

9:14 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

10:54 PM

9:51 PM BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

7:56 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

Address

OTIS ST

HUDSON ST

RESERVOIR ST

SOUTH ST

SHOPS WAY

SHADY LANE AVE

RIVER ST

SHOPS WAY

HUDSON ST

VANESSA DR

WEST MAIN ST

KING ST

WEST MAIN ST

EAST MAIN ST

SHOPS WAY / AVALON DR

BRIGHAM ST

OTIS ST

ST
MAIN ST

CuT

ST

Incident Type
Accident: PED/BIC
Well Being Check

Larceny
Lost Property
Shoplifting
Animal Calls
Vandalism
Larceny
Animal Calls
Disturbance
Oper. Under the Influence
Ambulance

Missing Person

Lost Property
Well Being Check

Accident:P.1.
Larceny
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Well Being Check
Well Being Check

Accident:P.D.

Report Run Date an Time: 11/25/2024 8:46:20 AM

Action Taken
Report
Spoken To
Report
Other
Report
Assisted Party
Report

Report

Spoken To
Arrest
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Checked/Secure

Report



2400019389

2400019387

2400019381

2400019379

2400019378

2400019375

2400019368

2400019464

2400019461

2400019458

2400019456

2400019441

2400019440

2400019431

2400019502

2400019499

2400019496

2400019495

2400019494

2400019489

2400019482

2400019480

Northborough Police Department

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/19/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/20/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4

11/21/202
4
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From : 11/17/2024 Midnight To: 11/23/2024 11:59 PM.

6:48 PM

4:57 PM

2:24 PM

1:53 PM

1:24 PM

12:46 PM

11:49 AM

8:53 PM

5:22 PM

4:05 PM

4:00 PM

10:38 AM

10:36 AM

8:09 AM

11:22 PM

7:42 PM

5:08 PM

5:02 PM

4:52 PM

2:12 PM

10:43 AM

9:30 AM

MAIN ST

WEST MAIN ST

HUDSON ST

WHITNEY ST

SOUTH ST/ KENDALL DR

OTIS ST

DEACON ST

MAIN ST

LINCOLN ST /WEST MAIN ST

MAIN ST

BLAKE ST

MAIN ST / HUDSON ST

WEST MAIN ST

WEST MAIN ST

HALLOWAY LN

WEST MAIN ST

WEST MAIN ST

RICE AVE

OTIS ST/ THAYER ST

SHOPS WAY

SHOPS WAY

NORTHGATE RD

Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Hit and Run
Ambulance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Lost Property
Disturbance
Accident:P.1.
Warrant Arrest
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Disturbance
Accident:P.D.
Shoplifting
Fraud

Fraud

Report Run Date an Time: 11/25/2024 8:46:20 AM

Assisted Party
Report
Arrest

Assisted Party
Arrest
Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party
Report
Report

Checked/Secure
Report
Arrest

Assisted Party

Checked/Secure

Assisted Party

Report
Spoken To
Report
Report
Report

Report



2400019478
2400019535
2400019528
2400019525
2400019523
2400019522
2400019508
2400019506
2400019560
2400019556
2400019550
2400019549

2400019546

Arrests:
Incident #

Northborough Police Department

11/21/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/22/202
4

11/23/202
4

11/23/202
4

11/23/202
4

11/23/202
4

11/23/202
4

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 11/17/2024 Midnight To: 11/23/2024 11:59 PM.

7:26 AM

11:33 PM

10:15 PM

6:51 PM

6:20 PM

5:55 PM

6:51 AM

12:28 AM

10:16 PM

6:38 PM  SOUTHWEST CUT / KING ST

5:42 PM

5:13PM BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

12:52 PM

Arrest Date /Time

2400019561

Charges

BALL ST

WEST MAIN ST

BARTLETT ST

HOWARD ST

WEST MAIN ST/
SHREWSBURY

WEST MAIN ST / CRAWFORD

ST

COLD HARBOR DR

MAIN ST/ MAPLE ST

MAIN ST

VILLAGE DR

CuT
WHITNEY ST

Name

11/23/2024 10:59 PM Alexander,Ali

94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Vandalism
Warrant Arrest
Accident:P.D.
Stolen Property
Oper. Under the Influence
Fraud
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance

Address
5 1/2 Bluff St Worcester, MA

94C/32E/Q FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS ¢.94C, §32E(c'2)

2400019556

Charges

11/23/2024 7:55 PM

Slater,Keyonna

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/7/C LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV * c90 §7

Page 3 of 5

744 W Onondaga St Apt. 14
Syracuse, NY 13204

Report Run Date an Time: 11/25/2024 8:46:20 AM

Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report
Arrest
Report
Report
Arrest
Report
Arrest
Assisted Party
Report

Assisted Party

Age Race Gender
48B M

31BF



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 11/17/2024 Midnight To: 11/23/2024 11:59 PM.

266/30A/B SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266
§30B(c)

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER ¢266
§30B(c)

266/60/J RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200, SUBSQ c266 §60

2400019523 11/22/2024 6:28 PM  Ramirez,Walter A. 156 Uncatena Ave Worcester, MA 38 W M
01606

Charges
90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2400019506 11/22/2024 12:54 AM Goulet,David 85 Edgewater Dr Apt. 1 29WM
Stephan Jr Blackstone, MA 01504
Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * ¢90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/7/C LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV * ¢90 §7

2400019460 11/20/2024 5:34 PM Pushee,Kelsie Marie 42 Smith St Gardner, MA 01440 34WF
Charges
90/23/C LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS ¢90 §24(1)(a)(1)
94C/32/A DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)

94C/32AF DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF. c94C §32A(b)
94C/32D/A DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS E c94C §32D(a)

94C/34/B DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
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Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 11/17/2024 Midnight To: 11/23/2024 11:59 PM.

94C/34/D DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

94C/34/1 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

267/12/A COUNTERFEIT NOTE, POSSESS c267 §12

2400019440 11/20/2024 10:43 AM Randle,Christopher 33 Yorkshire Ter Apt. 2 26 B M
Darnell Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

Warrants-Foreign

2467CR000437.
MV warrant.
2400019381 11/18/2024 2:37 PM

Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2400019378  11/19/2024 1:33 PM

Charges

Lemus,Brian Dejesus 174 Pleasant St Paxton, MA 33WM
01612

Bowman,Nathaniel = 47 Assabet Dr Northborough, MA 29 W M
01532

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2400019260 11/17/2024 2:38 AM
Charges

Lopez-Avila,Ludin 165 Main St Hudson, MA 01749 40W M

540CMR2205 HEADLIGHTS, FAIL DIM * 540 CMR §22.05(2)

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
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